
Syracuse at North Carolina
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

#15 Syracuse vs #2 North Carolina (9/20/2024 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Syracuse (4-2 (0-1 ACC)) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Bakermans, Berber 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Rowan, Vivian 2 2 0 0 0 60
4 Madden, Hattie 0 0 0 0 0 60
6 Leeggangers, Lieke 1 1 0 0 0 60
8 Drabick, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 60
14 Summers, Lottie 0 0 0 0 0 21
16 van Kempen, Bo 2 1 0 0 0 60
23 Boogert, Willemijn 0 0 0 0 0 60
33 Gans, Taja 0 0 0 0 0 60
35 Hall, Phoebe 0 0 0 0 0 60

gk 1 Pert, Louise 0 0 0 0 0 60
--Substitutes--

7 Madden, Bo 0 0 0 0 0 57
10 Vossenaar, Annabelle 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 van Asselen, Nina 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Strunk, Pati 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Frank, Daisy 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hamilton, Lana 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bell, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0 0

North Carolina (5-0 (1-0
ACC))

5

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
2 Charly Bruder 6 2 0 0 0 5
5 Sanne Hak 0 0 0 1 0 10
6 Kelly Smith 0 0 0 0 0 58
8 Ciana Riccardo 0 0 0 0 0 41
12 Ryleigh Heck 2 2 1 3 0 60
14 Katie Dixon 0 0 0 0 0 60
16 Grace Pottebaum 0 0 0 0 0 60
17 Sietske Bruning 1 1 0 0 0 58
22 Jasmina Smolenaars 1 1 1 0 0 58
30 Pleun Lammers 1 1 1 0 0 11

gk 82 Abigail Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 60
--Substitutes--

4 Molly Catchpole 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Avery Donahue 1 1 1 0 0 0
18 Alli Meehan 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Lisa Slinkert 0 0 0 1 0 55
20 Hope Haynes 0 0 0 0 0 19
21 Cassidy Thibodeau 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ella Barbacci 0 0 0 0 0 2
27 Caroline Golden 0 0 0 0 0 2
29 Dorrit Eisenbeis 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Ashton Odiorne 0 0 0 0 0 2
36 Kennedy Cliggett 0 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 13 9 5 5 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Pert, Louise 60:00 5 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
82 Abigail Taylor 60:00 0 4

Goals by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0
North Carolina 1 1 2 1 5

Shots by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 2 0 4 0 6
North Carolina 2 2 5 4 13

Saves by period 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 1 0 3 0 4
North Carolina 1 0 3 0 4

Corner kicks 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 1 0 2 0 3
North Carolina 1 0 2 3 6

Fouls 1 2 3 4 Total
Syracuse 0 0 0 0 0
North Carolina 0 0 0 0 0

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 7:15 NC Avery Donahue Ryleigh Heck Chipped in at left post
2 15:53 NC Pleun Lammers Sanne Hak Tap in from left post
3 31:40 NC Jasmina Smolenaars Ryleigh Heck Putback after save on corner
4 42:53 NC Ryleigh Heck Lisa Slinkert Penalty corner
5 53:23 NC Molly Catchpole Ryleigh Heck Heck carried into circle, deflection in

Cautions and ejections:
GREEN-SU #6 Leeggangers, Lieke (15:00); GREEN-NC #14 Katie Dixon (33:36);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 1628
Stadium: Shelton Stadium (Chapel Hill, N.C.)
Officials: Referee: Katelyn Makovec; Asst. Referee: Sean Rapaport;
Offsides: Syracuse 0, North Carolina 0



Syracuse at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

#15 Syracuse vs #2 North Carolina (9/20/2024 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Time Play
00:00 Pert, Louise at goalie for Syracuse.
00:00 Abigail Taylor at goalie for North Carolina.
01:00 Corner kick by NC Pleun Lammers [01:00].
01:00 Shot by NC Charly Bruder, SAVE Pert, Louise.
02:49 SU substitution: Madden, Bo for Bakermans, Berber.
04:54 NC substitution: Lisa Slinkert for Charly Bruder.
04:54 Corner kick by SU Boogert, Willemijn [04:54].
04:54 Shot by SU Vossenaar, Annabelle WIDE.
07:15 GOAL by NC Avery Donahue (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ryleigh Heck, goal number 1 for season.

*Chipped in at left post
10:06 SU substitution: Boogert, Willemijn for Vossenaar, Annabelle.
10:06 NC substitution: Jasmina Smolenaars for Sanne Hak.
11:23 NC substitution: Katie Dixon for Pleun Lammers.
13:18 Shot by SU Rowan, Vivian, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
15:00 End of period [15:00].



Syracuse at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

#15 Syracuse vs #2 North Carolina (9/20/2024 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Time Play
15:00 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:00 Green card on SU Leeggangers, Lieke.
15:53 GOAL by NC Pleun Lammers, Assist by Sanne Hak, goal number 1 for season.

*Tap in from left post
21:21 SU substitution: Hall, Phoebe for Summers, Lottie.
24:36 Shot by NC Charly Bruder HIGH.
30:00 End of period [30:00].



Syracuse at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 3)

#15 Syracuse vs #2 North Carolina (9/20/2024 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Time Play
30:00 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:04 Shot by NC Charly Bruder, SAVE Pert, Louise.
31:37 Corner kick by NC Pleun Lammers [31:37].
31:37 Shot by NC Sietske Bruning, SAVE Pert, Louise.
31:40 GOAL by NC Jasmina Smolenaars, Assist by Ryleigh Heck, goal number 2 for season.

*Putback after save on corner
33:33 Shot by SU van Kempen, Bo WIDE.
33:36 Green card on NC Katie Dixon.
38:45 Shot by NC Ryleigh Heck, SAVE Pert, Louise.
41:19 NC substitution: Hope Haynes for Ciana Riccardo.
42:12 Corner kick by SU Boogert, Willemijn [42:12].
42:12 Shot by SU Leeggangers, Lieke, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
42:12 Shot by SU Rowan, Vivian, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
42:12 Corner kick by SU Boogert, Willemijn [42:12].
42:12 Shot by SU van Kempen, Bo, SAVE Abigail Taylor.
42:46 Corner kick by NC Pleun Lammers [42:46].
42:53 GOAL by NC Ryleigh Heck, Assist by Lisa Slinkert, goal number 3 for season.

*Penalty corner
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Syracuse at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 4)

#15 Syracuse vs #2 North Carolina (9/20/2024 at Chapel Hill, N.C.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 4th period [45:00].
50:05 Corner kick by NC Ciana Riccardo [50:05].
50:09 Shot by NC Charly Bruder BLOCKED.
50:24 Corner kick by NC Ciana Riccardo [50:24].
50:09 Shot by NC Charly Bruder BLOCKED.
50:44 Corner kick by NC Ciana Riccardo [50:44].
51:08 Shot by NC Charly Bruder BLOCKED.
53:23 GOAL by NC Molly Catchpole, Assist by Ryleigh Heck, goal number 1 for season.

*Heck carried into circle, deflection in by Catchpole
57:34 NC substitution: Kennedy Cliggett for Charly Bruder.
57:34 NC substitution: Dorrit Eisenbeis for Ciana Riccardo.
57:34 NC substitution: Ashton Odiorne for Kelly Smith.
57:34 NC substitution: Ella Barbacci for Sietske Bruning.
57:34 NC substitution: Caroline Golden for Jasmina Smolenaars.
60:00 End of period [60:00].


